Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 217256, 217257
Licence No. 57501895
Licence Class Small Venue

Premises NameAunty Meg's KitchenPremises AddressShop 2 7 Ebenezer Place

Adelaide SA 5000

Applicant Megenthree Barathlall

Application Type Application for a Liquor Licence, Application for Extension of Trading Area (S 69)

Representative Hugh Davidson - David Watts and Associates

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 06 Sep 2022

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained

The application has been advertised

All approvals, consents or exemptions have been obtained

People

Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence:

• Megenthree Barathlall (173538)

Premises

New Premises

I am satisfied that the premises is located, or will be located, in a prescribed area for the purposes of section 37(2) of the Act.

The licensed area is outlined in red on the approved plan.

Capacity

The capacity of the venue is set at 30.

Licence Plan

The licensee is authorised to sell and supply liquor in an area adjacent to the premises for consumption in that area, as outlined in red on the approved plan.

Conditions

The following conditions are added to the licence

• The approval to sell liquor in an outdoor dining area shall lapse and become of no effect if the permit issued by the local council lapses, or is cancelled, withdrawn or revoked.

Date of Order: 06 September, 2022

Order Number: B243961

Page 1 of 2



Authorisations

The following authorisations/restrictions are added to the licence

• Sale of liquor in an approved place adjacent to the licensed premises authorised

Trading hours

The following are the approved trading hours

	Consumption on premises	Consumption off premises
Monday	10:00 am to Midnight	-
Tuesday	10:00 am to Midnight	-
Wednesday	10:00 am to Midnight	-
Thursday	10:00 am to Midnight	-
Friday	10:00 am to Midnight	-
Saturday	10:00 am to Midnight	-
Sunday	10:00 am to Midnight	-

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Jane Widdowson

Hearings Delegate 06 Sep 2022

Date of Order: 06 September, 2022 Order Number: B243961 Page 2 of 2

